# L120000000075

(Re	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)	<del></del>		
(Ad	Idress)			
(Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
(1)	,	,		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	isiness Entity Nar	ne)		
(Dc	cument Number)			
,	,			
Cartified Conies	Certificatos	of Status		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
•				
		1		





800345646848

N6/86/20--81815--811 \*\*158.88

7020 Ji™ −3 PH 4: 12

C GOLDEN
JUN 22 2020

#### COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
·	II.C	
SUBJECT: ALICE'S PARKSIDE INVESTMENTS	, ELC	<del></del>
Name of Lim	iited Liability Co	mpany
The enclosed Statement of Revocation of Dissolution submitted for filing.	for Florida Limi	ited Liability Company and fee(s) are
Please return all correspondence concerning this matt	er to:	
BART E CASON		
Contact Person	· - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>
ALICE'S PARKSIDE INVESTMENTS, LLC		
Firm/Company		<del>-</del>
PO BOX 515		
Address		_
HIGH SPRINGS, FL 32655		
City, State and Zip Code		_
wcarter@svic.net		
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual repo	ort notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:	
WENDY L CARTER	at (	535-5067
Name of Contact Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations		Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

· : , ,

## - 1

#### ALICE'S PARKSIDE INVESTMENTS, LLC

May 28, 2020

Attn: Division of Corporations

The Articles of Dissolution filed on May 13, 2020, was once again filed fraudulently. Sam Jackson Cason, Sr. is not the owner or manager of Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC and does not have the right or authority to continue to dissolve this company. Again, the invalid and fraudulent Sunbiz Amendments and deeds he has recorded along with his wife Rose Cason do not give them legal ownership to this company. Again, the only two individuals who have legal rights to make any changes to this company are the legitimate Managers, Bart E Cason and Daniel J Croley, Jr.

On May 15, 2020, we appeared in Alachua County Court for Case No. 2020-CA-0115 Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC vs. Sam Jackson Cason, Sr, Rose Camilia Cason and Sam Jackson Cason, Jr. before Honorable Judge Monica Brasington. We were seeking an Order of Temporary Injunctive Relief in hopes of stopping all the submission and recording of fraudulent documents.

The Judge ruled in our favor and ordered that the defendants stop interfering with Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC, which included no more filing of documents to Department of State, Division of Corporations to include Sunbiz. Attached you will find a copy of this Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion for Temporary Injunctive Relief. I am in hopes this will be the last time we have to file a Revocation of Dissolution.

Respectfully,

Wendy Carter, Registered Agent of Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC.

2020 ---- -3 P.1 4: 12

# STATEMENT OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 605.0708, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company revokes its articles of dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the articles of dissolution.

l.	ALICE'S PARKSIDE INVESTMENTS, LLC The name of the company is:
2.	The document number of the company is
3.	MAY 13, 2020 The effective date the Dissolution was filed is
4.	MAY 28, 2020 The revocation of dissolution was authorized on
5.	A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.  But E Cascum  Signature of person authorized to submit the revocation of dissolution

Filing Fee: \$100.00

Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)

CR2E132 (10/15)

#### FILED May 13, 2020 Secretary of State

#### **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

Pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited liability company submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

The name of the limited liability company as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:

ALICE'S PARKSIDE INVESTMENTS, LLC \*\*\*\*SEE EVENTS

The document number of the limited liability company: L12000000075

The file date of the articles of organization: January 3, 2012

A description of occurance that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution:

OWNER SAM CASON SR. REQUEST THE STATE TO CLOSE THIS LLC. AGAIN, I'M SORRY FOR MY BROTHER AND NIECES ACTIONS. THEY NEED TO START EXCEPTING THE WAY THINGS ARE. AND STOP WORKING OFF OF FALSE BELIEFS THEY WISHED THINGS WERE LIKE.

The name and address of the person appointed to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

SAM JACKSON CASON SR. 2270 SE 41ST WAY TRENTON. 32693

I/we submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I/we am/are aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: SAM JACKSON CASON SR.

Electronic Signature of authorized person

Filing # 107948795 E-Filed 05/26/2020 03:54:36 PM

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR ALACHUA COUNTY, FLORIDA

ALICE'S PARKSIDE INVESTMENTS LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Case No.: 01-2020-CA-0115

Plaintiff,

VS.

SAM JACKSON CASON, SR. and ROSE CAMELIA CASON, and SAM JACKSON CASON, JR.

Defendants.		
		/

### ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY INJUNCTIVE RELIEF

The Motion for Temporary Injunction Relief by Plaintiff, Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC, came before the court for hearing on May 15, 2020. Plaintiff, Alice's Parkside
Investments, LLC, represented by counsel Maurice T. McDaniel, Esquire: Defendants, Sam
Jackson Cason, Sr., Rose Camelia Cason, and Sam Jackson Cason, Jr. appeared Pro Se. On
considering the evidence received and the argument of counsel and Pro Se parties, the Court
finds and concludes that this application should be granted in that Plaintiff. Alice's Parkside
Investments, L.L.C., demonstrated by the evidence that: (1) Plaintiff has a substantial likelihood of
success on the merits to prevail; (2) That the behavior of the Defendants has left Plaintiff no
adequate remedy at law; (3) There is a likelihood of irreparable harm based on the Defendants'
behavior; (4) That this Injunction serves the public interest by keeping an ongoing business intact
and operating.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that from the date of entry of this order until further order of this court, the Defendants, officers, agents, servants, employees, attorneys, and all persons in active concert or participation with them are prohibited from: (1) Interfering with the business of Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC; (2) Filing deeds concerning the real property referencing Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC or the legal description related to that property; (3) Filing documents with the Department of State, Division of Corporations to include SunBiz relating to Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC; (4) Contacting utility providers, customers, accountants, venders, agents, independent contractors, or any other third party working for or servicing Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC. about any business, transaction, or conduct relating to Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this order shall not be effective unless and until Plaintiff, Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC, executes and files with the clerk of this court a surety bond in the amount of five thousand dollars (\$5000.00) conditioned for the payment of costs and damages sustained by Defendants Sam Jackson Cason, Sr. and Rose Camelia Cason, and Sam Jackson Cason, Jr. if Defendants Sam Jackson Cason, Sr. and Rose Camelia Cason, and Sam Jackson Cason, Jr. is wrongfully enjoined.

The clerk shall on the filing by Plaintiff, Alice's Parkside Investments, LLC of the bond required by the order certify a copy of this order for service on Defendants, Sam Jackson Cason, Sr. and Rose Camelia Cason, and Sam Jackson Cason, Jr.

DONE AND ORDERED on Sunday, May 24, 2020.

Morsica Brasington, Circuit Judge U1-2020-CA-000115 05/24/2020 05:14:35 PM

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies have been furnished by U.S. Mail or via filing with the Florida Courts E-Filing Portal on Tuesday, May 26, 2020.

MAURICE T MCDANIEL, ESQ

Sam Cason Sr

maurice@mcdaniellawoffice.com

rosecason1963@gmail.com

info@mcdaniellawoffice.com

Sam Cason Sr

. . . . .

Rose Cason

2270 SE 41st Way

2270 SE 41st Way

Trenton, Florida 32693

Trenton, Florida 32693

Sam Cason Jr

2270 SE 41st Way

Trenton, Florida 32693

01-2020-CA-000115 05/25/2020 03:53:04 PM